

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

**MCD APPL. No.7/2024
Ram Rikh Vs. MCD & Anr.**

03.04.2025

Present:- None for the appellant
Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj, learned counsel for MCD
Sh. Amit Gupta, learned counsel for the applicant
Neither appellant nor his counsel has appeared since morning despite the case being called repeatedly.

List the matter for arguments on 30.05.2025.

(MADHU JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 03.04.2025