

CNR No. DLST01-003966-2024
GP 3/24
Parul Srivastava Vs. State Of Nct Delhi

09.03.2026

Present:- Petitioner in person.

**Ms. Jigyasa Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
via video conferencing.**

**Sh. Amit Kumar, Patwari from office of SDM,
Malviya Nagar is present.**

Heard. Perused.

On 07/03/2026, an application under Order VII Rule 14(3) read with Section 151 CPC was filed by petitioner through Counsel for filing additional documents viz., (i) copy of Aadhar card of minor child; (ii) birth certificate of minor child; (iii) copy of General Power of Attorney (GPA).

Petitioner has shown the original Aadhar card relied as Annexure A-1 in the application and the birth certificate issued on date 09/04/2010, whereas as per Annexure A-2, the birth certificate was issued on date 16/02/2026.

Copy of General Power of Attorney placed on record bears no stamp impression of Collector of Stamp of date 20/06/2025, Defence Colony, New Delhi; which is there in the shown original GPA with e-stamp paper of Rs.100/- of date 20/06/2025. Even said copy of GPA is in three pages, amongst which first two pages are not signed by executant.

Original documents are seen and returned.

Contd./-

CNR No. DLST01-003966-2024

GP 3/24

Parul Srivastava Vs. State Of Nct Delhi

: 2 :

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for taking appropriate steps.

As prayed, put up on **04/04/2026** for arguments.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi (DK)