

CNR No.DLST01-005457-2024
MCD APPL NO.6/24

Sanjiv Zutshi Vs. Municipal Corporation Of Delhi And Anr.

04.04.2026

Present:- Appellant with Sh. Shiv Nath Sawhney, Ld.

Counsel has filed fresh Vakalatnama.

**Ms. Shikha Meena, Ld. Counsel for Respondent
No.1 / MCD.**

**Respondent no.2 in person with Sh. Avinash Kumar
proxy Counsel for Sh. Gurpreet Singh Sethi, Ld.
Counsel.**

Heard. Perused.

An application has been filed on behalf of the appellant seeking leave to withdraw the present appeal along with copy of settlement dated 19.03.2026 arrived in Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre ; where the parties were referred to mediation by order dated 04.12.2025 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in W.P. (C) No.9751/2021 to explore the possibility of settlement.

Appellant has given a separate statement seeking to withdraw the present appeal. Appellant has been duly identified by his Counsel in writing below his aforesaid statement given in Court.

Accordingly, the present appeal is dismissed as withdrawn and the application of appellant stands disposed accordingly.

Contd./-...

CNR No.DLST01-005457-2024
MCD APPL NO.6/24
Sanjiv Zutshi Vs. Municipal Corporation Of Delhi And Anr.

// 2 //

A copy of this order along with record of ATMCD
be sent back.

Appeal file be consigned to Record room.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(ab)*