

CNR No. DLST01-006277-2024
MCD APPL. No.7/24
Ram Rikh Vs. MCD & Anr.

23.07.2026

**Present:- Sh. Madan Lal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for appellant
through VC.**

**Sh. Ashish Bhardwaj and Sh. Sudeep Sharma, Ld.
Counsel for the appellant physically present.**

**Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent
No.1 / MCD.**

**Applicant Sat Prakash with Sh. Amit Gupta, Ld.
Counsel.**

Ld. Counsel for the Respondent no.1 / MCD has
filed the original record of MCD.

Original record of MCD is returned and photocopy
of the entire record be filed during the course of the day.

Further part arguments heard with respect to service
of notice issued under Section 343 of DMC Act by the Municipal
Corporation.

Ld. Counsel for MCD seeks time to file status
report.

**Case is adjourned for further arguments on
03.08.2026.**

Interim order to continue.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi / 23.07.2026**