

CNR No.DLST01-003966-2024
G.P. No.3/24
Parul Srivastava Vs. State of NCT Delhi

14.08.2026

Present:- **Petitioner with Ms. Jigyasa Sharma, Ld. Counsel.**

None for the Respondent.

Part arguments heard.

During the course of arguments, it is pointed out that other legalheirs are not made a party to this petition.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to move appropriate application to implead other legalheirs as party in this petition.

Put up for further proceedings on 27.08.2026.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi / 14.08.2026